Catalog 8000-4/USA
SERVO MOTORSServo Motors
18 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Compumotor Division
compumotor.comAutomation
• Size 16 and 23
• 0.8 to 11.3 in-lb.
continuous torque

several performance advantages when compared to
traditional ironcore and ironless linear servo motors:
Forcer Part Numbering System
SL 063 A H - 10 N08
SL Series Forcer Width
043
063
102
140
# of Poles
04
06
08
10
12
Winding
A1
Commutation
N - None
H - Hall effect
Connection
FL - Flying Leads
102 - 10’ Hi-Flex Cable
252 - 25’ Hi-Flex Cable
Options
N - None
W - Water
Cooling3
1 Special windings can be designed to meet customer specifications.  Please consult factory.
• Single-row magnet bar
• Lower cost and weight (compared to ironless design)
• Better heat dissipation (compared to ironless design)
• More force per package size (compared to ironless design)
• Lighter weight forcer (compared to ironcore design)
• Lower attractive forces (compared to ironcore design)
• Less cogging force (compared to ironcore design)
2 For motors without hall effect commutation, motor phase and temperature switch wires are located in a single cable.  For
motors with hall effect commutation, motor phase wires are in one cable, hall effect and temperature switch wires are in a
second cable.
3 Not available on SL043.
Slotless Linear Servo Motor
Magnet Bar Part Numbering System
LB 063 - 210
SL Series
Magnet Bar
Forcer Width
043
063
102
140
Bar Length
042: 42mm
084: 84mm
210: 210mm
336: 336mm
462: 462mm
588: 588mm
Linear Motorsizing softwareCDavailable atcompumotor.com!
Catalog 8000-4/USA
SERVO MOTORSSL Series
70 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Compumotor Division
compumotor.comAutomation
The Linear Motor Concept
The idea is simple enough.  Take a conventional rotary
servo motor and unwrap it.  What was the stator is now a
forcer and the rotor becomes a magnet bar.  With this
design, the motor is connected directly to the load.  Direct
linear motion is achieved without any rotary to linear
transmission devices.  The direct coupling of the forcer to
the load provides these performance benefits:
• High Speeds
• Zero Backlash
• Fast Response
• High Precision
• High Stiffness
• Low Maintenance
ATTRIBUTE IronCore         AirCore Slotless
Cost Low         High Lowest
Attractive Force Highest         None Moderate
Cogging Highest         None Moderate
Force / Size Best         Moderate Good
Thermal Characteristics Best         Lowest Good
Forcer Weight Heaviest         Lightest Moderate
Forcer Strength Best         Worst Good
Summary Chart: Below is a summary of linear motor attributes and
how each technology compares to the others.
SL043, Uncooled, Specifications (Preliminary)
60 81 102 129 168
13.5 18 23 29 37.5
20 27 34 43 56
4.5 6 7.5 9.7 12.5
Parameter Symbol Units             SL04304A    SL04306A            SL04308A               SL04310A             SL04312A
Peak Force1, 3 Tpk N
lbf
Continuous Stall Force1, 2 Fcs N
lbf
1 SL043 specifications are preliminary.
2 Measured Line to Line, +/- 10%.
3 +/-30%, Line-to-Line, inductance bridge measurement @1Khz.
B
Catalog 8000-4/USA
SERVO MOTORSSL Series
Custom Designed Servo Motors For Your Specific Application.  Call 1-800-358-9070 Today.
71 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Compumotor Division
compumotor.comAutomation